409 Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City, and against 
the mortgagors, MARK ANTHONY M. CALMA married to MA. 
FERIDA C. CALMA of  Lot 13 Block 33 Queens Row East, Brgy. 
Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of March 25, 2022, amounts to THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 
ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS & 
13/100 (P371,232.13), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, pen-
alties and other charges, the undedsigned or her duly authorized rep-
resentative will sell at the public auction on JUNE 7, 2022 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main entrance of the

[...]

GIMENO, for herself and as Atty.- in-Fact of her 
husband, CHRISTOPHER G. GIMENO, mortgagors, with resi-
dence and postal addresses at  Lot 11 Blk. 1, One Lancaster Lane, 
Brgy. Alapan, Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of December 20, 2021 amounts to FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN PESOS & 
15/100 (P408,216.15), Philippine Currency, including interest & 
penalty charges, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all 
other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auction on JULY 05, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

CERDA III, mortgagor, with residence and postal 
addresses at  Lot 31 Blk.6 The Legian South Subd ., Carsadang Bago, 
Imus, Cavite and 166 P. Fineza St ., Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of December 20, 2021 
amounts to SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT PESOS & 91/100 (P687,998.91), 
Philippine Currency, including interest & penalty charges, but ex-
cluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at 
Public Auction on JULY 05, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.